In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insalvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

i

Companies House

FRIDAY

(e

26/07/2019 #37
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number FIB_FE’?’?"E;’?

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | The Energy Saving Centre Limited

bold black capitals.

:

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Peter John

Surname Harold

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber[ Suite 6

Street ] 1-7 Taylor Street

Post town i Bury

County/Region |

wse (B [L[8] (60T

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) og:gﬁaigg:ci'gg;otro tell us about

Surname another liquidator,

Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town ;

County/Region ’

ot [ [ [ [ [T

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Mlo Bl Telofile

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under sectien 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X~ SR\

Signature date

20a  Tol7r DPlol1le

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n important information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Comtactname | e v efiny HongOﬂ

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Bespoke Insolvency Solutions

Address

Suite 6
1-7 Taylor Street

[
|
|
|
|

County/Region

== Isftie feip[r[

Country

’DX

Telephone

01204 238236
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope |D: 46C95FBA-D4BA-4609-A3BC-FEA317C64781

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
The Energy Savnng Centre Limited

on the 10 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the

resolution for winding up

Statemeﬁt of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Foir Nama stephen Lever

DocuSigned by:
Si gned ESW {W

CO57179C71014DF

Datea 10 July 2019




DocuSign Envelope |1D: 46C95FBA-D4BA-4609-A3BC-FEA317C64781

The Energy Saving Centre Limited

Stitement Or Arfrairs as at 10 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value

£

Estimated to

Realise

£

Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge.
Uncharged assets.

Estlmated total assets available for preferential creditors

DocuSigned by~
Signature [wam (e Date _10 July 2019

CO057179C71014DF

NIL



DocuSign Envetope ID 46C95FBA-D4BA-4609-A3BC-FEA317C64781

The Energy Saving Centre leited

Stétement Of Affairs as at 10 .July 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estim ated to

Realise

£

Est:mated total assets avallablie for preferential creditors (Carrled from page A)

Llabllltles

Preferential Creditars'-

NiL

NIL

Estimated deﬁclency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Flcatlng Charge Credltors

NIL

NIL

Estlmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (tcl carry forward)

Estlmated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003

Estlmated deflclency/surplus aof assets after floating charges

Estlmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excludlng any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Credltors 421,68600
Information Commissioner Office 254,224.00
Director 714,000.G0
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 4,569.00
Refunds 21,490 00
West Yorkshire Tradlng Standards 105,40200

NIL

1.526,371.00

Estimatea deﬂC.|ency/surplus as regards hon-preferential creditors

(excludung any shortfall 1n respect of F.C's [=X-X-34 14 September 2003)

{1,526,371.00)

Est.lmat.ed dEfICIEﬂcy/Eul’plus as regards creditors

|ssued and called up capital

Ordlnary Sharehclders 200

(1,526,371.00)

2.00

Estlmated total deflclency/surplus as regards members

(1,526,373.00)

DocuSigned by.

Slgnature EW W Date 10 July 2019

CO57179C71014DF




L5'80 6102 7T 0L

B0°GLOT ~=A 10S Sdi

g 4o | abey
u_ovszomm:moOI]J

E éﬁ@ asmieubig

Aq paubignoog

¥£'188'S8L Bumeio| ssiauy g
Q0's8LL 498 [Q werBuEuoN g xeq og MU PFusu] 1eRus]) 01 E7 2Pe]) Hnoy seRasIBEg e ) 00AD
§109¢€'¢ d6 OZIND "°M=H ‘09FZL *°g °d Souapuodsaliern snig Ja1ep LOAMD
Q0'E0EEL 17¢ [257 =227 4eroy 'GEL X°g OgIun) WIwWR4eIu] g uenaalle]) suusnio ) 353 an 00D
00088 NDM 149 C»:.u._mU :Am>> umocan _wm..._OT_ mm.r_mn:tUU hcwn_.r_oo jo umgum_mm.w“_ sy 00Y9
OO.NO# Mn_h. @N_& .mDDD>>|$_|W_uu.r_>> ._um..uN_. Eoumwgn_ h_w_. .«.NU_\CUW t._.mm ..._Dmr:x._mn_ _‘Oﬁ_o
00005°'L OAdL OLHY ™essng 3sopp Aeimeary Beeig ubiy Gg| "esnep] whug ‘pasneig HINQG °/° AUEQ IIBLILAES AL 1SHoREN OOND
DO¢NN.¢®N 4YS BYS _U._:._mm:U _..SO_nE__>> .mr.mn_ Lm.un>> .WmJOI wu_..-._Uh>> 23y m._m.._o_wm_r:EOO R | _\O_U
00'20%'G0L OfL £ZS] A2ty maneg sus] meusdapy SPAEPURIC BuipEa] Suushio )L IS0l LOHD
Oommm_v NN_- mmmz km_uwmu..sw_/_ :..Our.unmc.u.._ _>>W_> Aawy uoluag _u_r_D mr::uch suneln) hu...0>_0mc_ 19 - mEcumJU ©g @nuanay Al Y 00HD
61'808'2 dijf GLIA “PamoHaun| Rasag asay g ety uig ABdou] wesdzeq 0092
DYE 0L
Oomqw_mmm .m\:r_w._uunm.o:o_o .UmJOr_oc.uum _mr_m.n_ SPUBPIN) ___mI _ur.ﬂu_o _Uun_ m:_ﬁm..._. n_JOLmU rr.Oum:U m.r:mth_n.n_ 0099
0000’ ATL BAR 'eUospeug oue wruBuueyy tatna ausnny gl i-yl) RSty g peuneq RiolRRiy  OUED
OO.OON >N_..H v._.m \U‘:r_mﬂ....u‘tmum JEULHLLOlwv.Gum ._um.um _u_o :Ou_mr_w .mr:_u_:._m mr.___o_l_ _._Our___\/_ ﬂ.wu_r_.__n_ u_-um.._U m_ur.m>ﬂ.< OO(U
3 ssaspRy dwep hwx

m._Ou__umLU hEmQEOU - m
.U@H_E_.._ m._ur_wo mC__)mm hm..wr_m mr_n_u

mCD_HJ_Om hUCﬂ>_OmC_ Uxoammm

82730 LLEVI-0BEY-609F-YEFQ-vYE45609 (Gl adojgaug ubignoeq



Z5'B0 610Z ~r OL

0L0Z ~=n 1DS Sd

| 4o | =By
U_DvrowhomthmoUJ

] s |

Ag paubignaog

aaryewu m.m

N mr____ﬂuﬂn_- wﬂ_LuCM .ALME__uLO _-
000 000 b4 o'z z._m:.vho 1ML G_\Om ,ULOuBNLm _hm>> :OLUDO m@ :_UUD _mhcmﬁ_ N DOAT_
n__)_ Uw__mu aseys aad mmLMLW w3.m>
.u::< _.wuc._. QD —um:mO »o _0_/_ _mC.EDZ wnh._. mmU..UU( m..tm_/_ hwx

m;&B“OIMLMLm - U
_U@u._rr__l_ ULHCNQ mr__>mw hm._mr.w vr_._:

suoninjog hu:@).OmE_ menmmm

LRLPODLLEVIS-DREY-609r-YEPQ-YE45629F (i adojaaug ubignoeg



